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Enduro - AA - E1 By Total

Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 2B Jacob Hyslop Masterton Honda CRF250 624 383 614 403 2024

2 1 Sam Callaghan Masterton Yamaha YZ250 FX 647 390 628 408 2073 2.42 % 2.42 %

Enduro - AA - E2 By Total

Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 3 Josh Hunger Stratford Husqvarna TE300 665 392 637 387 2081

2 4B Adam Easton Masterton Yamaha YZ250 673 391 640 397 2101 0.96 % 0.96 %

3 4 Terry Jameson Wellington KTM 300 EXC 821 444 729 429 2423 16.43 % 15.33 %

DNF 3B Nathan Coy Nelson Husqvarna TE300 1213 600 no card 1813

Enduro - AA - Vet 1 40+ By Total

Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 2 Philip Bly Masterton KTM 300 XC 701 414 691 418 2224

2 2A Daniel Edmonds Eketahuna KTM 350 XC-F 694 409 671 487 2261 1.66 % 1.66 %

3 1B Phil Skinner Putaruru Husqvarna TE300 742 440 721 509 2412 8.45 % 6.68 %

4 4A Allan Wellbrock Masterton Husqvarna TE300 806 433 731 473 2443 9.85 % 1.29 %

5 1A Spence McClintock Rotorua KTM 250 EXC 783 451 771 497 2502 12.50 % 2.42 %

6 3A Grant Herbert New Plymouth KTM 300 EXC 848 494 844 527 2713 21.99 % 8.43 %

Top Trail Rider - A - Vet 2 50-54 By Total

Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

DNF 16 Trevor Lacey Yamaha WRF450 885 535 no card 1420

Top Trail Rider - A - Vet 3 55+ By Total

Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 14B Wayne Finlayson Martinborough Honda CRF450 780 455 740 502 2477

2 14A Richard Downer Paraparaumu KTM 250 XC 1003 565 941 609 3118 25.88 % 25.88 %

Top Trail Rider - A - TTR 1 Under By Total

Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 12 Sam Lee Havelock North Husqvarna TE150 725 400 682 517 2324

2 13 Henry Buck Hastings Husqvarna TE150 714 422 934 432 2502 7.66 % 7.66 %

DNF 11 Thomas Cummings Havelock North KTM 250 SX-F 1301 909 no card 2210

Top Trail Rider - A - TTR 2 Over By Total

Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 12A Tom Hislop Havelock North KTM 250 EXC TPI 734 415 731 424 2304

2 15 Thomas Kershaw Martinborough KTM 300 XC 752 442 746 472 2412 4.69 % 4.69 %

3 13B Richy Falloon Yamaha YZ250 X 757 465 794 460 2476 7.47 % 2.65 %

4 12B Ben Hislop Havelock North KTM 300 EXC 802 477 895 618 2792 21.18 % 12.76 %

5 15B Zac Chandler Featherston KTM 450 XCF 855 482 939 537 11 3363 45.96 % 20.45 %

6 15A Jason Linton Martinborough Yamaha YZF450 856 508 822 600 4000 6786 194.53 % 101.78 %

Top Trail Rider - A - TTR Vet 4 By Total

Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 14 Kevin Birdsdall Upper Hutt Honda CRF450 692 423 773 493 2381

2 13A Jonathan Buck Havelock North KTM 150 XC 946 557 886 643 3032 27.34 % 27.34 %

3 11A Julian Cummings Hastings KTM 250 XC 912 560 900 830 35 4952 107.98 % 63.32 %

DNF 11B James Lee Havelock North KTM 350 EXC-F 1102 681 no card 1783



B - Intro By Total

Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 19B Scott McPherson Tiraumea Husqvarna FE250 840 493 954 741 3028

2 19A Callum Tahau Pongaroa Husqvarna FE250 927 577 1005 574 3083 1.82 % 1.82 %

3 19 Peter Waitai Whitby Sherco SE 300i 959 577 1171 661 3368 11.23 % 9.24 %

4 20A Jamie Scrafton KTM 350 SX-F 992 627 624 2243

5 18 Quinton Feldberg Lower Hutt Honda CRF450 928 546 1474

6 20 Franz Edlinger KTM 300 XC 1003 514 1517

7 21 Johno Tait Masteron Suzuki RMZ450 1146 633 1779

8 18A Grant Wilson Masterton KTM 300 EXC 1294 782 2076

9 18B Kirk Mason KTM 300 EXC 1703 712 2415

10 22A Stephen Saunders GasGas EC300 1235 39 3185 5.18 % 31.88 %

11 22B Steve Porter Upper Hutt KTM 350 EXC-F 1238 39 3188 5.28 % 0.09 %

12 20B Paul Jordan Carterton Honda CRF230 0

13 21A Troy Calder Masterton Husqvarna TE510 59 2950

DNF 22 Terry Jameson KTM 250 EXC 1616 no card 1616

DNF 21B Sam Pilcher Yamaha YZF250 no card 0


